

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19649/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2009 in CWP No.
857/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR AGRAWAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.
Mr. Karan Lehri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamaldeep Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdury, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The written request circulated by learned
counsel for respondent No.3 for grant of time to
his client to file counter affidavit is rejected.

List the case on 9th July, 2010.

The parties may file additional documents

within four weeks from today.

(Neetu Khajuria) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Sr. P.A. Court Master